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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1215 FOR WRITTEN REPLY.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1215

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 May 2013
{INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 17)

1215. Mr M W Rabotapi (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

What amount has her departments spent on (a) catering and (b) entertainment in the (i) 2012-
13 financial year and (i) since 1 April 2013? NW1461E
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REPLY:

1. (a) During the 2012-13 financial year, an amount of R9, 480, 750 was spent in respect of catering, and as from 1 April 2013 to date, an amount of R1, 303, 301 has been spent.

(b) During the 2012-13 financial year, the Department spent R188, 542, 14 in respect of entertainment and as from 1 April 2013 to date, an amount of R19, 707 has been spent.
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